**Securities authorized for collateral are negotiable direct obligations of the United States Government, Government Agencies, 
and Federal Instrumentalities with maturities under five (5) years and must have a market value for the principal and accrued 
interest of one hundred two percent (102%) of the value and for the term of the repurchase agreement. 
***The maximum amount of corporate investments will not exceed fifty percent (50%). Therefore, the total allocation to Commercial 
Paper, Corporate Notes, and Asset Backed Securities shall not exceed fifty percent (50%).

[...]

evidence of ownership must be supplied to the Finance Director 
and retained for all repurchase agreements that are not overnight 
sweep accounts. 

c. Securities authorized for collateral must have maturities under ten 
(10) years and have market value for the principal and accrued 
interest equal to at least one hundred two percent (102%) of the 
value and for the term of the repurchase agreement. Immaterial 
short-term deviations from one hundred two percent (102%) 
requirement are permissible only upon approval of the Finance 
Director. 

2. Portfolio Composition 

A maximum of twenty-five percent (25%) of the portfolio market value 
may be invested in repurchase agreements. 

3. Limits on Individual Issuers